LRBa1185/2 JK:cjs:ph

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 4, TO 2009 ASSEMBLY BILL 504

December 8, 2009 – Offered by Representatives Sinicki and Richards.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

- 1. Page 2, line 2: delete "parks, recreation, and culture" and substitute

 "Milwaukee County's expenditures for the county parks and recreation department,

 Milwaukee County Zoo, Milwaukee Public Museum, Milwaukee County Historical

 Society, War Memorial Center, Charles Allis Art Museum, Villa Terrace Decorative

 Arts Museum, Marcus Center for the Performing Arts, Fund for the Arts Program,

 VISIT Milwaukee, and federated library system".
 - **2.** Page 2, line 4: delete "parks, recreation, and culture" and substitute "the expenditures described in this subsection".

10 (END)

8

9